Form PTO-1595	02-26-2	004		EPARTMENT OF COM S. Patent and Tradema		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.	O. Fatont and Tradome	ank Onnoc	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		1 100 100 100 100 5 A A		<b>V V</b>	. 0	
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	1026786	944	ached original doc	uments or copy thereof	<u> </u>	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.17.04		ddress of receive	ving party(ies)	7.S. 000	
Arup Acharya; Aameek Singh	2007	Name: <u>IBM</u>	Corporation	·		
		Internal Add	lress:		(S)	
					33	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	tached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	¬					
✓ Assignment Merger		Street Address:				
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
		City: Armo	onkst	ate: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10504</u>	<u> </u>	
2/17/04 Execution Date:		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes	.Z] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r		701000000000000000000000000000000000000	======================================	attached: res [	<b>V</b> 1.0	
If this document is being filed tog		(8000)	ution date of the	application is: 2/	17/04	
A. Patent Application No.(s)						
7. 1 d.o. (0)					, :	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	¬No			
5. Name and address of party to wh				and patents involv	ved: 🔲	
concerning document should be r		7 7 1 16 (07	OED 0.44)	¢ 40.00		
Name: George A. Willinghan		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:		✓ Enclose	d			
2004 HTECKLU1 00000032 10780089		Authoriz	zed to be charg	ed to deposit accor	unt	
:8021 40.00 OP						
<u></u>		8. Deposit acc	ount number:			
Street Address: 3201 New Mexic	co Avenue, Suite	, '				
350						
City: Washington State: DC Zi	p:					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
		/ .				
George Willinghan (Reg. No. 41,	377)	All)	et. 7.	February 17, 20	004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
Total num	ber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachment	s, and documents:	3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

#### (JOINT FORM)

# IBM Ducket No. YOR920040040US1

## Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY (1) Arup Acharya County of Rockland of Namuet

and State of New York

INVENTOR AND CITY (2) Asmeek Singh County of Fulton of Atlanta

and State of Georgia

TITLE

have invented certain improvements in SIP BASED VOIP MULTIPLAYER NETWORK GAMES

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION (1) 2/17/

2004, and (2)

2004.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10604, (herainafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Azmeek Singh

Signed and sealed

CITY AND (1)

A HAWTHORNE

on 2/17/

2004. Arup Achorna SIGNATURE

CITY AND (2)

at on

2004,

SIGNATURE

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0183

## Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Arup Acharya County of Rockland of Nanuet

and State of New York

INVENTOR AND CITY

(2) Aameek Singh County of Fulton

of Atlanta

and State of Georgia

TITLE

have invented certain improvements in

SIP BASED VOIP MULTIPLAYER NETWORK GAMES

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

**DATES THAT** INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION (1)

2004, and (2)

02/17

2004.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10604, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

#### Signed and sealed

CITY AND	(1)	at
DATE		Of

2004,

SIGNATURE Arup Achurya

CITY AND (2)

ATLANTA

2004

SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0184